

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Sports Officer i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 09854090259

DU/SB/ICTT/2017-18/62/7840-41

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)
Date: 01.01.2018

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Notification

The following students are selected for the Dibrugarh University Judo team for <u>All India Inter</u> <u>University Judo (Men) Tournament 2017-18 to be held at Panjab University, Chandigarh from 09th January, 2018 to 11th January, 2018.</u>

Sl no.	Name	College
1	Mr. Sanjay Yadav	NLB City College
2	Mr. Anupam Dutta	DHSK College
Manager: Mr. Abhijit Saikia, DHSK College		

Note: The team will start journey on 5th January 2018 by Chandigarh Express

Sd/- (Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affiars,
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Princial, All affiliated College to Dibrugarh University Sports Board
- 5. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

Sd/- (Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University